WIAA/Rural Ins. Sportsmanship Award Winners

2022-23  Ithaca 2005-06  Westby 2022-23  Monroe 2005-06  Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln
2021-22  Saint Croix Falls 2004-05  Oshkosh Lourdes 2021-22  Reedsville 2004-05  None
2020-21  Rosholt 2003-04  Blair-Taylor 2020-21  Noaward - Tournament cancelled 2003-04  Northland Pines/Three Lakes
2019-20  No award - Tournament cancelled 2002-03  Northwood (Coronavirus pandemic) 2002-03  Verona Area

(Coronavirus pandemic) 2001-02  Laconia 2019-20  Bay Port 2001-02  None
2018-19  Union Grove 2000-01  Glenwood City 2018-19  Stratford 2000-01 None
2017-18  Ithaca 1999-00  Marshall 2017-18  Lodi 1999-00  Eau Claire Memorial
2016-17 Laconia 1998-99  Kohler & Park Falls 2016-17  Amherst 1998-99  Fond du Lac
2015-16  Waupaca 1997-98  Milw. Vincent & Three Lakes 2015-16  Darlington 1997-98  None
2014-15  Rio 1996-97  Westby 2014-15  Pepin/Alma 1996-97  Superior
2013-14  Qconto 1995-96  Sauk Prairie 2013-14  Oshkosh North 1995-96  Superior
2012-13  Lake Country Lutheran 1994-95  Oakfield 2012-13  Waupaca 1994-95  Onalaska
2011-12  Greenwood 1993-94  Goodman 2011-12  Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 1993-94  Madison Memorial
2010-11  Pardeeville 1992-93  (Cassville 2010-11  Brillion 1992-93  Superior
2009-10  Southwestern 1991-92  Columbus 2009-10 West De Pere 1991-92  Eau Claire Memorial
2008-09  Marion 1990-91  Spring Valley 2008-09  Edgar 1990-91  Madison Memorial

1989-90  Eleva-Strum

2007-08  Kimberly 2007-08  Eleva-Strum

2006-07  Abbotsford 1988-89  LaCrosse Logan 2006-07  Stratford

2005-06  Portage 1987-88  Neenah 2005-06  West Salem
2004-05  Eau Claire North 1986-87  Elk Mound 2004-05  Brillion 2022-23  De Pere Co-op
2003-04  Abbotsford 1985-86  Oostburg 2003-04  Brillion 2021-22  Middleton Co-op
2002-03  Park Falls 1984-85  Eau Claire North 2002-03  Somerset 2020-21  Eau Claire North Co-op
2001-02  Westosha Central 1974-75  Neenah 2001-02  Fox Valley Lutheran 2019-20  Xavier Co-op

2000-01  De Soto 1973-74  Green Bay Southwest 2000-01  Prescott 2018-19  None

1999-00  Ripon 1872-73  Fonddu Lac 1999-00 lola-Scandinavia 2017-18  D.C. Everest Co-op
1998-99  Watertown 1971-72  Janesville Parker 1998-99  Edgar & Lake Holcombe 2016-17  Hayward Co-op
1997-98  Royall 1970-71 Wausag Bast . 1997-98  River Ridge & Darlington 2015-16  Beloit Memorial Co-op
1996-97  Plum City 1969-70  Eau Claire Memorial 1996-97  Osseo-Fairchild & Ashwaubenon 2014-15  D.C. Everest Co-op
1995-96  Bangor 1968-69  Neenah 1995-96  Stanley-Boyd 2013-14  River Falls Co-op

1967-68  Manitowoc 2012-13  University School of Milw. Co-op
1966-67  Barron 2011-12  Kettle Moraine Co-op

SUMMER BASEBALL 1965-66  Alma GYMNASTICS 2010-11  River Falls Co-op
1964-65  Brookfield Central

2017-18  Plymouth 2022-23  Hartford Union 2009-10  River Falls Co-op
2016-17  Kiel 2021-22  Franklin/Muskego 2008-09  River Falls Co-op

- - i 2007-08  Mosinee Co-0|
2015-16  Menomonee Falls GIRLS BASKETBALL 2020-21  Arrowhead & River Falls P
2014-15 2019-20 2006-07  None

Pewaukee 2022-23  Alb Hartford Union
2013-14  Oak Creek - any 2018-19 Mount Horeb 2005-06  Fond du Lac/Waupun

2012-13  Kettle Moraine 2021-22 Highland 2017-18  Hudson 2004-05  None
2011-12  Sheboygan Falls 2020-21 - Fall Creek & Hudson 2016-17  River Falls 2003-04  None
2010-11  West Salem 2019-20 No awarq —Toumamgnt cancelled 2015-16  Ashland 2002-03  Onalaska
2009-10  West Salem (Coronavirus pandemic) 2014-15  Mount Horeb 2001-02  Fond du Lac
2008-09  New Holstein 2018-19 - Marshall 2013-14  River Valley

2007-08  West Salem 201718 - Marshall 2012-13  River Falls

2006-07  New Holstein 2016-17 - Middleton 2011-12  River Falls BOYS SOCCER

2015-16  Mineral Point

2005-06  Marquette University H.S. 2014-15  Marathon 2010-11  Platteville/Belmont/Lancaster 2022-23  Pulaski
2004-05  Ashland & Whitehall 2013-14  Brodhead 2009-10  Platteville/Belmont/Lancaster 2021-22  Oostburg
2003-04  Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau 2012-13  Lodi 2008-09  Southwestern/Cuba City 2020-21  Div. 1- None
2002-03  New Holstein 2011-12 Notre Dame de la Baie Academy 2007-08  Antigo Div. 2 - Medford
2001-02  West Salem 2010-11  Black Hawk 2006-07  Holmen Div. 3 - Saint Lawrence Seminary
2000-01  New Richmond 2009-10  Black Hawk 2005-06  Southwestern/Cuba City 2019-20  Northland Pines
1999-00  Arcadia 2008-05  Siren 2004-05  Antigo 2018-19  McFarland
1998-99  Glenwood City 2007-08  Oostburg 2003-04  Southwestern/Cuba City 2017-18  Madison West
1997-98  Random Lake 2006-07  Barneveld 2002-03  Southwestern/Cuba City 2016-17  Rice Lake
1996-97  Arcadia 2001-02  Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau/ 2015-16  Rice Lake
2005-06  New London )
1995-96  Amery & Campbellsport 2006-05  Owen-Withee Melrose—Mlndoro./ . 2014-15  Menomonee Falls
Cochrane-Fountain City 2013-14  Ashland

2003-04  Boyceville
2012-13  Mount Horeb

BOYS BASKETBALL 2002-03  Barneveld 2011-12  Elkhorn A
| oovseaskemaa S -
2022-23  Fall River 2000-01  Gilmanton BOYS HOCKEY 2010-11  Aquinas

2021-22  Brillion 1999-00  Hilbert & Flambeau 2022-23  None 2009-10  Fox Valley Lutheran

2020-21  Kimberly & Lake Mills 1998-99  Viroqua 2021-22  None 2008-09  Columbus .

2019-20  No award - Tournament cancelled 1997-98  Stoughton 2020-21  Somerset Co-op 2007-08  Notre Dame dela Ea'e Academy
(Coronavirus pandemic) 1996-97  North Fond du Lac 2019-20  University School of Milwaukee 2006-07  Cedar Grove-Belgium

2018-19  New Glarus 1995-96  Augusta 2018-19  None 2005-06  Onalaska

2017-18  Valders 1994-95  Milwaukee Washington 2017-18  None 2004-05  Saint Mary Central

2016-17  Prescott 1993-94  Fall Creek 2016-17  Eau Claire Memorial 2003-04  Central Wisconsin Christian

2015-16  Dominican 1992-93  Pecatonica 2015-16  Eau Claire Memorial 2002-03  Sheboygan County Christian

2014-15  Mineral Point 1991-92  Pecatonica 2014-15  Superior 2001-02  Sheboygan County Christian

2013-14  Cochrane-Fountain City 1990-91  Markesan 2013-14  Superior 2000-01  Wausau West

2012-13  Little Chute 1989-90  Bloomer 2012-13  Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 1999-00  De Pere

2011-12  Lodi 1988-89  Mauston 2011-12  Wausau West 1998-99  Hudson

2010-11  Marathon 1987-88  Horicon 2010-11  New Richmond 1997-98  Northland Pines

2009-10  Royall 1986-87  Marathon 2009-10  Wausau West 1996-97  Wausau West

2008-09  Benton 1985-86  Fall Creek 2008-09  Rice Lake 1995-96  Oregon

2007-08 lola-Scandinavia 1984-85  Turtle Lake 2007-08  Superior



GIRLS SOCCER

2022-23
2021-22
2020-21
2019-20

2018-19
2017-18
2016-17
2015-16
2014-15
2013-14
2012-13
2011-12
2010-11
2009-10
2008-09
2007-08
2006-07
2005-06
2004-05
2003-04
2002-03
2001-02
2000-01
1999-00
1998-99
1997-98
1996-97
1995-96

SOFTBALL

2022-23
2021-22
2020-21
2019-20

2018-19
2017-18
2016-17
2015-16
2014-15
2013-14
2012-13
2011-12
2010-11
2009-10
2008-09
2007-08
2006-07
2005-06
2004-05
2003-04
2002-03
2001-02
2000-01
1999-00
1998-99
1997-98
1996-97
1995-96

Cedar Grove-Belgium
Assumption

Cedar Grove-Belgium

No award - Tournament cancelled
(Coronavirus pandemic)
Ashland

Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld
Winneconne

Belleville/New Glarus
Menomonee Falls

New Holstein

Ashland

Lake Country Luth./Univ. Lake Sch.

Notre Dame de |a Baie Academy
Bay Port

Ashland

Waunakee

McFarland

Slinger

Eau Claire Memorial

The Prairie School

Fond du Lac

Notre Dame de |a Baie Academy
Neenah

None

New Holstein

Franklin

Hartford

Hudson

Mayville

Superior
Baldwin-Woodville
No award - Tournament cancelled
(Coronavirus pandemic)
Mishicot
Burlington
Juda/Albany
Delavan-Darien
Watertown
Arcadia

Appleton East
Tigerton

Pacelli

Tigerton
Grantsburg
Southern Door
Union Grove
Ashwaubenon
Crandon

Catholic Central
Pacelli

Belmont

None

Appleton East
Holmen

Cameron

Denmark

Pulaski

BOYS TENNIS

2022-23
2021-22
2020-21

2019-20

2018-19
2017-18
2016-17
2015-16
2014-15
2013-14
2012-13
2011-12
2010-11
2009-10
2008-09
2007-08
2006-07
2005-06
2004-05
2003-04
2002-03
2001-02
2000-01
1999-00
1998-99
1997-98
1996-97
1995-96

GIRLS TENNIS

2022-23
2021-22
2020-21

2019-20
2018-19
2017-18
2016-17
2015-16
2014-15
2013-14
2012-13
2011-12
2010-11
2009-10
2008-09
2007-08
2006-07
2005-06
2004-05
2003-04
2002-03
2001-02
2000-01
1999-00
1998-99
1997-98
1996-97
1995-96

Brookfield Central

Eau Claire Memorial

Div. 1 - Brookfield East

Div. 2 - Catholic Memorial

No award - Tournament cancelled
(Coronavirus pandemic)

Eau Claire Memorial

University School of Milwaukee
Neenah

Neenah

Marquette University H.S.

Eau Claire Memorial
Arrowhead

Notre Dame de |a Baie Academy
Kenosha Tremper

Homestead

Middleton

Marquette University H.S.
Middleton

Neenah

Brookfield Central

Madison La Follette

Sauk Prairie

Neenah

Sauk Prairie

Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln
Oshkosh West & Baldwin-Wood.
Onalaska

Sauk Prairie

Madison Mem. & Sheb. Falls

Notre Dame de |a Baie Academy
Neenah

Div. 1 - Divine Savior Holy Angels
Div. 2 - Xavier

Badger

Homestead

Amery

Homestead

Neenah

University School of Milwaukee
Middleton

Roncalli

Eau Claire Memorial

Green Bay Southwest

Oshkosh West

Notre Dame de |a Baie Academy
Big Foot/Williams Bay
University School of Milwaukee
Madison Memorial

Eau Claire Memorial

The Prairie School

Stevens Point

Altoona

Neenah

Monroe

Eau Claire Memorial

Monroe

Monroe

Marshfield

BOYS VOLLEYBALL

2022-23
2021-22
2020-21
2019-20
2018-19
2017-18
2016-17
2015-16
2014-15
2013-14
2012-13
2011-12
2010-11
2009-10
2008-09
2007-08
2006-07
2005-06
2004-05
2003-04
2002-03
2001-02
2000-01

GIRLS VOLLEYBALL

2022-23
2021-22
2020-21

2019-20
2018-19
2017-18
2016-17
2015-16
2014-15
2013-14
2012-13
2011-12
2010-11
2009-10
2008-09
2007-08
2006-07
2005-06
2004-05
2003-04
2002-03
2001-02
2000-01
1999-00
1998-99
1997-98
1996-97
1995-96

Franklin

None

Kettle Moraine
Waukesha West
Brookfield East

Racine Horlick

Middleton

Kenosha Indian Trail
Arrowhead

Brookfield East
Marquette University H.S.
Catholic Memorial
Marquette University H.S.
Middleton

Marquette University H.S.
None

Catholic Memorial
Catholic Memorial
Arrowhead

None

Marquette University H.S.
Burlington

Shorewood

Wonewoc-Center
McFarland

Div. 1 - River Falls

Div. 2 - Lakeside Lutheran
Div. 3 - Osseo-Fairchild
Div. 4 - Eau Claire Immanuel Luth.
Luxemburg-Casco

River Ridge

Benton

Seneca

Altoona

Marathon

Hilbert

Oconto

Oostburg

Wisconsin Heights
Cuba City

Wisconsin Heights

Cuba City

Rib Lake
Wevyauwega-Fremont
Lake Holcombe

Cuba City

Abbotsford

Potosi

Loyal

Abbotsford & Dodgeville
Seneca

lowa-Grant & Clintonville
Cadott

Dodgeville

WRESTLING

2022-23
2021-22
2020-21
2019-20
2018-19
2017-18
2016-17
2015-16
2014-15
2013-14
2012-13
2011-12
2010-11
2009-10
2008-09
2007-08
2006-07
2005-06
2004-05
2003-04
2002-03
2001-02
2000-01
1999-00
1998-99
1997-98
1996-97
1995-96

Baldwin-Woodville
Winneconne

Coleman, Holmen & Winneconne
Prairie du Chien
Ellsworth

Ellsworth

Slinger

Wisconsin Lutheran
Spring Valley/ElImwood
Evansville/Albany
Coleman

Spring Valley/ElImwood
Mineral Point

Ellsworth

Stoughton

Ellsworth
Luxemburg-Casco
Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln
Lodi

Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln
Lodi

Wrightstown
Luxemburg-Casco

West Allis Central

Milton & Ellsworth

River Falls

Waterford

Oak Creek & Wisconsin Rapids



