

WIAA/Rural Ins. Sportsmanship Award Winners

SPRING BASEBALL

2024-25	Johnson Creek
2023-24	Oak Creek
2022-23	Ithaca
2021-22	Saint Croix Falls
2020-21	Rosholt
2019-20	No award - Tournament cancelled (Coronavirus pandemic)
2018-19	Union Grove
2017-18	Ithaca
2016-17	Laconia
2015-16	Waupaca
2014-15	Rio
2013-14	Oconto
2012-13	Lake Country Lutheran
2011-12	Greenwood
2010-11	Pardeeville
2009-10	Southwestern
2008-09	Marion
2007-08	Kimberly
2006-07	Abbotsford
2005-06	Portage
2004-05	Eau Claire North
2003-04	Abbotsford
2002-03	Park Falls
2001-02	Westosha Central
2000-01	De Soto
1999-00	Ripon
1998-99	Watertown
1997-98	Royall
1996-97	Plum City
1995-96	Bangor

SUMMER BASEBALL

2017-18	Plymouth
2016-17	Kiel
2015-16	Menomonee Falls
2014-15	Pewaukee
2013-14	Oak Creek
2012-13	Kettle Moraine
2011-12	Sheboygan Falls
2010-11	West Salem
2009-10	West Salem
2008-09	New Holstein
2007-08	West Salem
2006-07	New Holstein
2005-06	Marquette University H.S.
2004-05	Ashland & Whitehall
2003-04	Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau
2002-03	New Holstein
2001-02	West Salem
2000-01	New Richmond
1999-00	Arcadia
1998-99	Glenwood City
1997-98	Random Lake
1996-97	Arcadia
1995-96	Amery & Campbellsport

BOYS BASKETBALL

2024-25	Wausau East
2023-24	Lakeside Lutheran
2022-23	Fall River
2021-22	Brillion
2020-21	Kimberly & Lake Mills
2019-20	No award - Tournament cancelled (Coronavirus pandemic)
2018-19	New Glarus
2017-18	Valders
2016-17	Prescott
2015-16	Dominican
2014-15	Mineral Point
2013-14	Cochrane-Fountain City
2012-13	Little Chute
2011-12	Lodi
2010-11	Marathon
2009-10	Royall
2008-09	Benton
2007-08	Iola-Scandinavia
2006-07	Aquinas
2005-06	Westby
2004-05	Oshkosh Lourdes
2003-04	Blair-Taylor
2002-03	Northwood
2001-02	Laconia
2000-01	Glenwood City
1999-00	Marshall
1998-99	Kohler & Park Falls
1997-98	Milw. Vincent & Three Lakes
1996-97	Westby
1995-96	Sauk Prairie

1994-95	Oakfield
1993-94	Goodman
1992-93	Cassville
1991-92	Columbus
1990-91	Spring Valley
1989-90	Eleva-Strum
1988-89	La Crosse Logan
1987-88	Neenah
1986-87	Elk Mound
1985-86	Oostburg
1984-85	Eau Claire North
1974-75	Neenah
1973-74	Green Bay Southwest
1972-73	Fond du Lac
1971-72	Janesville Parker
1970-71	Wausau East
1969-70	Eau Claire Memorial
1968-69	Neenah
1967-68	Manitowoc
1966-67	Barron
1965-66	Alma
1964-65	Brookfield Central

GIRLS BASKETBALL

2024-25	Owen-Withee
2023-24	Cuba City
2022-23	Albany
2021-22	Highland
2020-21	Fall Creek & Hudson
2019-20	No award - Tournament cancelled (Coronavirus pandemic)
2018-19	Marshall
2017-18	Marshall
2016-17	Middleton
2015-16	Mineral Point
2014-15	Marathon
2013-14	Brodhead
2012-13	Lodi
2011-12	Notre Dame de la Baie Academy
2010-11	Black Hawk
2009-10	Black Hawk
2008-09	Siren
2007-08	Oostburg
2006-07	Barneveld
2005-06	New London
2004-05	Owen-Withee
2003-04	Boyceville
2002-03	Barneveld
2001-02	Thorp
2000-01	Gilmanton
1999-00	Hilbert & Flambeau
1998-99	Viroqua
1997-98	Stoughton
1996-97	North Fond du Lac
1995-96	Augusta
1994-95	Milwaukee Washington
1993-94	Fall Creek
1992-93	Pecatonica
1991-92	Pecatonica
1990-91	Markesan
1989-90	Bloomer
1988-89	Mauston
1987-88	Horicon
1986-87	Marathon
1985-86	Fall Creek
1984-85	Turtle Lake

FOOTBALL

2024-25	Lomira
2023-24	Lodi
2022-23	Monroe
2021-22	Reedsville
2020-21	No award - Tournament cancelled (Coronavirus pandemic)
2019-20	Bay Port
2018-19	Stratford
2017-18	Lodi
2016-17	Amherst
2015-16	Darlington
2014-15	Pepin/Alma
2013-14	Oshkosh North
2012-13	Waupaca
2011-12	Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln
2010-11	Brillion
2009-10	West De Pere
2008-09	Edgar
2007-08	Eleva-Strum
2006-07	Stratford
2005-06	West Salem
2004-05	Brillion

2003-04	Brillion
2002-03	Somerset
2001-02	Fox Valley Lutheran
2000-01	Prescott
1999-00	Iola-Scandinavia
1998-99	Edgar & Lake Holcombe
1997-98	River Ridge & Darlington
1996-97	Osseo-Fairchild & Ashwaubenon
1995-96	Stanley-Boyd

GYMNASTICS

2024-25	West Salem Co-op
2023-24	West Bend West
2022-23	Hartford Union
2021-22	Franklin/Muskego
2020-21	Arrowhead & River Falls
2019-20	Hartford Union
2018-19	Mount Horeb
2017-18	Hudson
2016-17	River Falls
2015-16	Ashland
2014-15	Mount Horeb
2013-14	River Valley
2012-13	River Falls
2011-12	River Falls
2010-11	Platteville/Belmont/Lancaster
2009-10	Platteville/Belmont/Lancaster
2008-09	Southwestern/Cuba City
2007-08	Antigo
2006-07	Holmen
2005-06	Southwestern/Cuba City
2004-05	Antigo
2003-04	Southwestern/Cuba City
2002-03	Southwestern/Cuba City
2001-02	Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau/Melrose-Mindoro/Cochrane-Fountain City

BOYS HOCKEY

2024-25	Amery Co-o
2023-24	Tomahawk
2022-23	None
2021-22	None
2020-21	Somerset Co-op
2019-20	University School of Milwaukee
2018-19	None
2017-18	None
2016-17	Eau Claire Memorial
2015-16	Eau Claire Memorial
2014-15	Superior
2013-14	Superior
2012-13	Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln
2011-12	Wausau West
2010-11	New Richmond
2009-10	Wausau West
2008-09	Rice Lake
2007-08	Superior
2006-07	None
2005-06	Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln
2004-05	None
2003-04	Northland Pines/Three Lakes
2002-03	Verona Area
2001-02	None
2000-01	None
1999-00	Eau Claire Memorial
1998-99	Fond du Lac
1997-98	None
1996-97	Superior
1995-96	Superior
1994-95	Onalaska
1993-94	Madison Memorial
1992-93	Superior
1991-92	Eau Claire Memorial
1990-91	Madison Memorial

GIRLS HOCKEY

2024-25	Sun Prairie West Co-op
2023-24	Sun Prairie West Co-op
2022-23	De Pere Co-op
2021-22	Middleton Co-op
2020-21	Eau Claire North Co-op
2019-20	Xavier Co-op
2018-19	None
2017-18	D.C. Everest Co-op
2016-17	Hayward Co-op
2015-16	Beloit Memorial Co-op
2014-15	D.C. Everest Co-op
2013-14	River Falls Co-op
2012-13	University School of Milw. Co-op
2011-12	Kettle Moraine Co-op

2010-11	River Falls Co-op
2009-10	River Falls Co-op
2008-09	River Falls Co-op
2007-08	Mosinee Co-op
2006-07	None
2005-06	Fond du Lac/Waupun
2004-05	None
2003-04	None
2002-03	Onalaska
2001-02	Fond du Lac

BOYS SOCCER

2024-25	Elkhorn Area
2023-24	Saint Mary Catholic
2022-23	Pulaski
2021-22	Oostburg
2020-21	Div. 1 - None
	Div. 2 - Medford
	Div. 3 - Saint Lawrence Seminary
2019-20	Northland Pines
2018-19	McFarland
2017-18	Madison West
2016-17	Rice Lake
2015-16	Rice Lake
2014-15	Menomonee Falls
2013-14	Ashland
2012-13	Mount Horeb
2011-12	Elkhorn Area
2010-11	Aquinas
2009-10	Fox Valley Lutheran
2008-09	Columbus
2007-08	Notre Dame de la Baie Academy
2006-07	Cedar Grove-Belgium
2005-06	Onalaska
2004-05	Saint Mary Central
2003-04	Central Wisconsin Christian
2002-03	Sheboygan County Christian
2001-02	Sheboygan County Christian
2000-01	Wausau West
1999-00	De Pere
1998-99	Hudson
1997-98	Northland Pines
1996-97	Wausau West
1995-96	Oregon

GIRLS SOCCER

2024-25	Brookfield Central
2023-24	Rice Lake
2022-23	Cedar Grove-Belgium
2021-22	Assumption
2020-21	Cedar Grove-Belgium
2019-20	No award - Tournament cancelled (Coronavirus pandemic)
2018-19	Ashland
2017-18	Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld
2016-17	Winneconne
2015-16	Belleville/New Glarus
2014-15	Menomonee Falls
2013-14	New Holstein
2012-13	Ashland
2011-12	Lake County Luth./Univ. Lake Sch.
2010-11	Notre Dame de la Baie Academy
2009-10	Bay Port
2008-09	Ashland
2007-08	Waunakee
2006-07	McFarland
2005-06	Slinger
2004-05	Eau Claire Memorial
2003-04	The Prairie School
2002-03	Fond du Lac
2001-02	Notre Dame de la Baie Academy
2000-01	Neenah
1999-00	None
1998-99	New Holstein
1997-98	Franklin
1996-97	Hartford
1995-96	Hudson

SOFTBALL

2024-25	Fall Creek
2023-24	Laconia
2022-23	Mayville
2021-22	Superior
2020-21	Baldwin-Woodville
2019-20	No award - Tournament cancelled (Coronavirus pandemic)
2018-19	Mishicot
2017-18	Burlington
2016-17	Juda/Albany
2015-16	Delavan-Darien

2014-15 Watertown
 2013-14 Arcadia
 2012-13 Appleton East
 2011-12 Tigerton
 2010-11 Pacelli
 2009-10 Tigerton
 2008-09 Grantsburg
 2007-08 Southern Door
 2006-07 Union Grove
 2005-06 Ashwaubenon
 2004-05 Crandon
 2003-04 Catholic Central
 2002-03 Pacelli
 2001-02 Belmont
 2000-01 None
 1999-00 Appleton East
 1998-99 Holmen
 1997-98 Cameron
 1996-97 Denmark
 1995-96 Pulaski

BOYS TENNIS

2024-25 Neenah
 2023-24 Madison West
 2022-23 Brookfield Central
 2021-22 Eau Claire Memorial
 2020-21 Div. 1 - Brookfield East
 Div. 2 - Catholic Memorial
 2019-20 No award - Tournament cancelled
 (Coronavirus pandemic)
 2018-19 Eau Claire Memorial
 2017-18 University School of Milwaukee
 2016-17 Neenah
 2015-16 Neenah
 2014-15 Marquette University H.S.
 2013-14 Eau Claire Memorial
 2012-13 Arrowhead
 2011-12 Notre Dame de la Baie Academy
 2010-11 Kenosha Tremper
 2009-10 Homestead
 2008-09 Middleton
 2007-08 Marquette University H.S.
 2006-07 Middleton
 2005-06 Neenah
 2004-05 Brookfield Central
 2003-04 Madison La Follette
 2002-03 Sauk Prairie
 2001-02 Neenah

2000-01 Sauk Prairie
 1999-00 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln
 1998-99 Oshkosh West & Baldwin-Wood.
 1997-98 Onalaska
 1996-97 Sauk Prairie
 1995-96 Madison Mem. & Sheb. Falls

GIRLS TENNIS

2024-25 Kohler
 2023-24 Altoona
 2022-23 Notre Dame de la Baie Academy
 2021-22 Neenah
 2020-21 Div. 1 - Divine Savior Holy Angels
 Div. 2 - Xavier
 2019-20 Badger
 2018-19 Homestead
 2017-18 Amery
 2016-17 Homestead
 2015-16 Neenah
 2014-15 University School of Milwaukee
 2013-14 Middleton
 2012-13 Roncalli
 2011-12 Eau Claire Memorial
 2010-11 Green Bay Southwest
 2009-10 Oshkosh West
 2008-09 Notre Dame de la Baie Academy
 2007-08 Big Foot/Williams Bay
 2006-07 University School of Milwaukee
 2005-06 Madison Memorial
 2004-05 Eau Claire Memorial
 2003-04 The Prairie School
 2002-03 Stevens Point
 2001-02 Altoona
 2000-01 Neenah
 1999-00 Monroe
 1998-99 Eau Claire Memorial
 1997-98 Monroe
 1996-97 Monroe
 1995-96 Marshfield

BOYS VOLLEYBALL

2024-25 Appleton North
 2023-24 Kimberly
 2022-23 Franklin
 2021-22 None
 2020-21 Kettle Moraine
 2019-20 Waukesha West
 2018-19 Brookfield East

2017-18 Racine Horlick
 2016-17 Middleton
 2015-16 Kenosha Indian Trail
 2014-15 Arrowhead
 2013-14 Brookfield East
 2012-13 Marquette University H.S.
 2011-12 Catholic Memorial
 2010-11 Marquette University H.S.
 2009-10 Middleton
 2008-09 Marquette University H.S.
 2007-08 None
 2006-07 Catholic Memorial
 2005-06 Catholic Memorial
 2004-05 Arrowhead
 2003-04 None
 2002-03 Marquette University H.S.
 2001-02 Burlington
 2000-01 Shorewood

GIRLS VOLLEYBALL

2024-25 Eau Claire Immanuel Lutheran
 2023-24 Newman Catholic
 2022-23 Wonewoc-Center
 2021-22 McFarland
 2020-21 Div. 1 - River Falls
 Div. 2 - Lakeside Lutheran
 Div. 3 - Osseo-Fairchild
 Div. 4 - Eau Claire Immanuel Luth.
 2019-20 Luxemburg-Casco
 2018-19 River Ridge
 2017-18 Benton
 2016-17 Seneca
 2015-16 Altoona
 2014-15 Marathon
 2013-14 Hilbert
 2012-13 Oconto
 2011-12 Oostburg
 2010-11 Wisconsin Heights
 2009-10 Cuba City
 2008-09 Wisconsin Heights
 2007-08 Cuba City
 2006-07 Rib Lake
 2005-06 Weyauwega-Fremont
 2004-05 Lake Holcombe
 2003-04 Cuba City
 2002-03 Abbotsford
 2001-02 Potosi
 2000-01 Loyal

1999-00 Abbotsford & Dodgeville
 1998-99 Seneca
 1997-98 Iowa-Grant & Clintonville
 1996-97 Cadott
 1995-96 Dodgeville

WRESTLING

2024-25 Holmen
 2023-24 Cumberland
 2022-23 Baldwin-Woodville
 2021-22 Winneconne
 2020-21 Coleman, Holmen & Winneconne
 2019-20 Prairie du Chien
 2018-19 Ellsworth
 2017-18 Ellsworth
 2016-17 Slinger
 2015-16 Wisconsin Lutheran
 2014-15 Spring Valley/Elmwood
 2013-14 Evansville/Albany
 2012-13 Coleman
 2011-12 Spring Valley/Elmwood
 2010-11 Mineral Point
 2009-10 Ellsworth
 2008-09 Stoughton
 2007-08 Ellsworth
 2006-07 Luxemburg-Casco
 2005-06 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln
 2004-05 Lodi
 2003-04 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln
 2002-03 Lodi
 2001-02 Wrightstown
 2000-01 Luxemburg-Casco
 1999-00 West Allis Central
 1998-99 Milton & Ellsworth
 1997-98 River Falls
 1996-97 Waterford
 1995-96 Oak Creek & Wisconsin Rapids